BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 220066

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 3/1/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Bench Request. (Due by Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5 p.m.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by Dunkin,

Dunkin, Alexis (UTC) Alexis (UTC)

Date: 2024.03.01 16:36:57 -08'00"

Alexis Dunkin, Customer Service Specialist 3

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Betty Ann Erdahl, WUTC, betty.erdahl @utc.wa.gov

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Goodin, Earthjustice, agoodin@earthjustice.org

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney Generd, lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Kay Davoodi, Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ, khojasteh.davoodi @navy.mil
Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

Rita M. Liotta, Department of the Navy, ritaliotta@navy.mil

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Kevin Higgins, Energy Strategies LLC, khiggins@energystrat.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov






Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer @klgates.com

Jody Kyler Cohn, jkylercohn@BK LIawfirm.com

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Vicki M. Baldwin, Parsons Behle & L atimer, vbal dwin@parsonsbehle.com
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Shaun Mohler, scm@smxblaw.com

Ryan Thomas, Perkins Coie, LLP, rthomas@perkinscoie.com

Data Request Response Center Puget Sound Energy, psedrs@perkinscoie.com
Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jan Hasselman, Earthjustice, jhassel man@earthjustice.org

Larry Allen, Department of the Navy, larry.r.allen@navy.mil

M akda Solomon, makda.solomon@navy.mil

Norm Hansen, hansennp@aol.com

Ali Al-Jabir, aaljabir@consultbai.com

Maria Decker, mdecker@consultbai.com

Richard Lauckhart, lauckjr@hotmail.com

Dirk Middents, dirk.middents@klgates.com

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org
Janis Medley, jpmedley @mac.com

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Damon E. Xenopoulos, dex@smxblaw.com

Lance Kaufman, Boise White Paper, L.L.C., lance@aegisinsight.com
Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com
Corinne Milinovich, com@dvclaw.com

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Don Marsh, don.m.marsh@hotmail.com

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov

Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Byron Starkey, ByronStarkey @perkinscoie.com

Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Claudia Riedener, ixia@harbornet.com



Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Y ochanan Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Cindy Kisska, boxofmoonlight@live.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Mariel Thuraisingham, Front and Centered, mariel @frontandcentered.org
Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Rebecca Stith, rstithlaw@gmail.com

Verna Bromley, verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov

Raul Martinez, raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov

Pamela Anderson, pjanderson@perkinscoie.com

Jaimini Parekh, Earthjustice, jparekh@earthjustice.org

Adam Hinz, Earth Justice, ahinz@earthjustice.org

Laura Baker, lIwb@smxblaw.com

Lisa Anderson, lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov

Samuel Stiltner, sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov

Nicholas Thomas, Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC, nthomas@omwlaw.com
Alex Kronauer, Alex.Kronauer@wal mart.com

Justin Bieber, jbieber @energystrat.com

Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com
Carol Cohoe, Carol @aramburu-eustis.com

Jason Cross, jason.a.crossl10.civ@us.navy.mil

Donna Fricke, dfricke@consultbai.com

Matthew Smith, msmith@consultbai.com

Jm Dennison, Sierra Club, jim.dennison@sierraclub.org

Maddie Lipscomb, Sierra Club, maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org
Andrew Fuller, afuller@omwlaw.com

Peter Damrosch, pdamrosch@smwlaw.com

Roman Doyonnas, Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
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